Basic net earnings per Ordinary share   $  0.02   $  0.06   $  0.08
   =======   =======   =======
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary share   $  0.02   $  0.06   $  0.08
   =======   =======   =======

   Three months ended
   June 30, 2009
   ---------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ---------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $ 16,217   $   94   $ 16,311
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 20,516   $ (1,173)   $ 19,343
Operating loss   $ (4,299)   $  1,267   $ (3,032)
Loss before taxes on income   $ (3,887)   $  1,713   $ (2,174)

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

7

Net loss   $ (3,875)   $  1,713   $ (2,162)
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net loss per Ordinary share   $  (0.19)   $   0.09   $  (0.10)
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net loss per Ordinary share   $  (0.19)   $   0.09   $  (0.10)
   ========   ========   ========

   RADVISION LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share data

   Six months ended
   June 30, 2009
   ---------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ---------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $ 29,546   $   178   $ 29,724
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 30,492   $ (2,107)   $ 28,385
Operating income (loss)   $   (946)   $  2,285   $  1,339
Income before taxes on income   $   58   $  2,544   $  2,602
Net income (loss)   $   (401)   $  2,544   $  2,143
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net income (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.02)   $   0.13   $   0.11
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net income (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.02)   $   0.13   $   0.11
   ========   ========   ========

   Six months ended
   June 30, 2009
   ---------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ---------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $ 31,627   $   195   $ 31,822
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 40,038   $ (2,376)   $ 37,662
Operating loss   $ (8,411)   $  2,571   $ (5,840)
Loss before taxes on income   $ (6,955)   $  3,017   $ (3,938)
Net loss   $ (6,946)   $  3,017   $ (3,929)
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net loss per Ordinary share   $  (0.33)   $   0.14   $  (0.19)

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

8

   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net loss per Ordinary share   $  (0.33)   $   0.14   $  (0.19)
   ========   ========   ========

   RADVISION LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS